505989307 03/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL NGHIEM LE	03/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRIX BOTTLES, LLC
Street Address:	3819 N. TOBIN ST.
City:	WICHITA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)854-3507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 316-263-6400

Email: RBLINN@ROBERTBLINN.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT O. BLINN Address Line 1: 140 N HYDRAULIC ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WICHITA, KANSAS 67214

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT O. BLINN
SIGNATURE:	/robert o blinn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=29729483Assignment#page1.tif source=29729483Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505989307 REEL: 052248 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention as indicated below:

TITLED:

Bucket Lid

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

The ASSIGNEE is: a Kansas Limited Liability Company

(check one)	X	a DESIGN patent application for an ornamental design for a bucket lid having an application number of 29/729,483 and an application date of March 26, 2020			
		U.S. Provisional Pat. App. Nof	iled		
		U.S. Non-Provisional Pat. App. No	filed		
continuations	and 6	ENT RIGHTS also include all non-provisional, divisions, rextensions of the patent application identified above. ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	eissues,		
		U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In addition, the assignee(s) she claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign for this invention.	•		
The A	SSIC	GNOR referred to in this agreement are:			
Michael Nghiem Le, Address: 3147 N. Den Hollow St., Wichita, KS 67205					
The ASSIGNOR is an: individual					
The A	SSIC	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
MARTRIX BOTTLES, LLC					
(Address)	381	19 N. Tobin St., Wichita, KS 67226			

c:/patents/misc/assignment- Le to MATRIX BOTTLES LLC.

THIS IS PAGE 2 of 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE ASSIGNOR, Michael Nghiem Le

TO ASSIGNEE:

MATRIX BOTTLES, LLC

INVENTION TITLE: Bucket Lid

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringements; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provision, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date to this document after it has been executed.

Signature

Michael Nghiem Le

Date

c:/patents/misc/assignment- Le to MATRIX BOTTLES LLC.

PATENT REEL: 052248 FRAME: 0970